(City)

(Zip)

(State)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Check this box if no longer subjec	t to
Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5	
obligations may continue. See	

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden response: 0.5

7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

See Footnote⁽¹⁾

U obligati	ions may conti tion 1(b).										rities Exchan ompany Act					hou	rs per	response:	0
MADIS		Reporting Person* ARBORN CA LP	PITAL	2	2. Iss	suer N	lame a	ınd Tic	ker or T	radino	g Symbol OCK COR				eck all ap Dire	plicable) ctor cer (give title			Owner r (specify
(Last) GREAT	LAKES DE	rst) (Middle)			ate of I		st Tran	saction	(Mont	h/Day/Year)					•			,
2122 YORK ROAD			4	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)									6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person						
(Street) OAKBROOK IL 60523													X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person						
(City)	(Si	tate) (Zip)																
			le I - Non-De		ve	_			1	d, Di					_		1		- N
1. Title of S	Security (Ins	ir. 3)	Date	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Ye		Exec if any	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) o Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 a				Securit Benefic Owned	. Amount of securities seneficially Dwned Following seported		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
									Code	v	Amount	(A) (D)	(A) or (D)		Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)				(msu. 4)
Common	Stock		08/0	08/01/2007				S		12,459,46	52 I) !	\$7.05	14,2	248,940			See Footnot	
		Та	able II - Deriv (e.g.,								osed of, convertib				Owned	I			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) Convers or Exerc Price of Derivativ Security		3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Yea	Cod	Transactio Code (Inst				6. Date Exerc Expiration Da (Month/Day/Y		ate	Amou Secur Under Deriva	7. Title and Amount of Securities Juderlying Jerivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		Price of erivative ecurity nstr. 5)	9. Number derivative Securities Beneficial Owned Following Reported Transactic (Instr. 4)	Ownershi Form: Iy Direct (D) or Indirec (I) (Instr. 4	Benefici Ownersh (Instr. 4)	
				Cod	de	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerci	sable	Expiration Date	Title	Amou or Numl of Share	per					
MADIS		Reporting Person* ARBORN CA LP	PITAL																
	LAKES DF ORK ROAD	(First) REDGE & DOCE	(Middle)	TION															
(Street)	ООК	IL	60523																
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																
		Reporting Person* ARBORN PA	RTNERS IV	<u>/ LP</u>															
	LAKES DF	(First) REDGE & DOCE	(Middle) CORPORAT	TION															
(Street)	ООК	IL	60523			-													

MADISON DEARBORN PARTNERS LLC							
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					
GREAT LAKES DREDGE & DOCK CORPORATION							
2122 YORK ROAD							
(Street) OAKBROOK	IL	60523					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					

Explanation of Responses:

1. Includes 14,248,940 shares directly owned by Madison Capital Partners IV, L.P. ("MDCP"). Madison Dearborn Partners, IV, L.P. ("MDP IV") is the general partner of MDCP. John A. Canning, Jr., Paul J. Finnegan and Samuel M. Mencoff are the sole members of a limited partner committee of MDP IV that has the power, acting by majority vote, to vote or dispose of the shares held by MDCP. Each of MDP, MDP IV and the members of the limited partner committee of MDP IV disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares held directly by MDCP except to the extent of his or its respective pecuniary interest therein.

<u>Madison Dearborn Capital</u> <u>Partners IV, L.P. By: Madison</u>

Dearborn Partners IV, L.P., its

General Partner By: Madison 08/03/2007

Dearborn Partners, LLC, its

General Partner By: /s/ Thomas

S. Souleles, Managing Director

Madison Dearborn Partners IV,

L.P. By: Madison Dearborn

Partners, LLC, its General 08/03/2007

Partner By: /s/ Thomas S. Souleles, Managing Director

Madison Dearborn Partners,

<u>LLC By: /s/ Thomas S.</u> <u>08/03/2007</u>

Souleles, Managing Director

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

 $Reminder: \ Report \ on \ a \ separate \ line \ for \ each \ class \ of \ securities \ beneficially \ owned \ directly \ or \ indirectly.$

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

^{*} If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

^{**} Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).